

# City Council - Police Civilian Review Board

## Joint Work Session April 27, 2021 5:00 PM – 8:00 PM

Register at: www.charlottesville.gov/zoom

#### **AGENDA**

- I. Call to Order
- #R-21-054 II. Resolution: CARES Funding Allocation for Emergency Assistance Program (Pathways Fund) \$150,000 (1 reading) APPROVED 5-0 (HILL/SNOOK)
  - III. Welcome
  - IV. PCRB Overview of Proposed Changes to Governing Policies
  - V. Public Comment (Speakers 3 Minutes each)
  - VI. Questions from Council
    - i. CRB Response to the City Manager's review of proposed policies
  - VII. Discussion (City Council/PCRB)
  - **VIII. Public Comment** (Speakers 3 Minutes each)
  - IX. Discussion (City Council/PCRB)
  - X. Next Steps

Individuals with disabilities who require assistance or special arrangements to participate in the public meeting may call the ADA Coordinator at (434) 970-3182 or submit a request via email to <a href="mailto:ada@charlottesville.gov">ada@charlottesville.gov</a>. The City of Charlottesville requests that you provide a 48 hour notice so that proper arrangements may be made.

During the local state of emergency related to the Coronavirus (COVID19), City Hall and City Council Chambers are closed to the public and meetings are being conducted virtually via a Zoom webinar. The webinar is broadcast on Comcast Channel 10 and on all the City's streaming platforms including: Facebook, Twitter, and www.charlottesville.gov/streaming. Public hearings and other matters from the public will be heard via the Zoom webinar which requires advanced registration here: <a href="www.charlottesville.gov/zoom">www.charlottesville.gov/zoom</a>. You may also participate via telephone and a number is provided with the Zoom registration or by contacting staff at 434-970-3182 to ask for the dial in number for each meeting.

#R-21-054

#### RESOLUTION

### Coronavirus Aid, Relief, and Economic Act (CARES) Funds for Emergency Assistance Program (Pathways Fund) \$150,000

**WHEREAS**, the Charlottesville City Council allocated \$921,500 of unspent Coronavirus Aid, Relief, and Economic Act (CARES) funds to reimburse the General Fund for previously incurred public safety payroll expenses; and

**WHEREAS**, the Charlottesville City Council has requested those funds be used to provide emergency finance assistance to community members through the Pathways/Community Resource Hotline;

**NOW, THEREFORE,BE IT RESOLVED** by the Council of the City of Charlottesville, Virginia that \$150,000 of the previously unspent CARES Funds be allocated in the following manner:

**Transfer From:** 

\$150,000 Fund: 208 Internal Order: 1900386 GL Code: 599999

**Transfer To:** 

\$150,000 Fund: 208 Internal Order: 1900384 GL Code: 599999